72" Student Senate Bills

Bill

1

6A

10

11

12

13

Description

A revision to the Student Body Statutes Ch. 1112 to remove
MARC as an affiliated project of SGA.

Amending Student Body Statutes Chapter 709 and 711
regarding residence hall campaigning.

All necessary campaign documents is submitted to the Supervisor
of Elections by candidates/political parties & publicly available
A transfer within the VSU of $3000 from contractual to expense/

Travel

An allocation of $428,000 in Sweepings to various departments
and organizations.

To allow for senators to be inducted to the Senate hall of fame
solely by resolution

To allow for senators to be inducted to the Senate hall of fame
solely by resolution - amended

A transfer of $500 from Senate Projects for food and drinks

A revision of Student Bédy Statutes Ch. 807 .4 regarding funding
boards

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 807.4 regarding elections
code enforcement

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 710.4A regarding campaign
Contributions

A revision to Ch. 205 Code of Ethics

A revision of Student Body Statutes Ch. 401.1A regarding
denouncing individuals or organizations.

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 805.4 regarding freezing

Action Taken

PASSED 11-20-19
SIGNED SBPS 12-4-19
SIGNED VPSA

WITHDRAWN BY
SPONSOR 11-18-20

WITHDRAWN BY
SPONSOR 1-24-20

PASSED 11-20-19
SIGNED SBP 11-25-19
SIGNED VPSA

PASSED 12-4-19
SIGNED SBP 12-9-19
SIGNED VPSA

ACCLIMATION 1-15-20
SBP VETO 2-6-20

PASSED 2-12-20
SIGNED SBP
APPROVED VPSA

PASSED 12-4-19
SIGNED SBP 12-9-19

PASSED 1-29-20
SIGNED SBP 2-5-20
SIGNED VPSA

PASSED 12-4-19
NOT SIGNED SBP
NOT APPROVED VPSA

PASSED 12-4-19
NOT SIGNED SBP
NOT APPROVED VPSA

PASSED 2-5-20
SIGNED SBP

PASSED 1-29-20
SIGNED SBP 2-5-20
SIGNED VPSA

PASSED 1-29-20



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RSO funds

Amending Ch. 705.5 regarding Grad. Student Senate seats

Amending Student Body statutes Ch. 607.1D regarding Grad.
students and COGS Legislation

An allocation of $500 from Senate Projects to the Academic-

Center for Excellence

A revision to the Student Body Statues Ch.400.2, 405.2 and
413.2 regarding Senate Officers

Re-introducing and updating the bill that would amend Statutes
701.1,702.2,704.2, 712.1 to include candidate statements of
interest and a SGA candidate booklet

An allocation of $521 from Senate Projects to Sustainable Campus

A transfer of $1000 within Senior Class Council from Expense to
Food.

A transfer of $1,000 within BSU from Contractual Services to Food

A revision to Ch. 100.7 and 1005 with regards to the name of
HLSU.

A revision to the Student Body Statute Ch.413.7 with regards
To the Senator of the Year Award.
Amending Ch. 915 adding and creating the Mental Health Council

To clarify the manner in which Student government meetings are
advertised to the public

To amend Student Body Statutes Ch. 504 regarding qualifications
for Student Defender position

A revision to the Student Body Statutes 807.6 regarding fostering
debate for PAC & RTAC.

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 807.6 regarding voting on

SIGNED SBP
APPROVED VPSA

PASSED 1-15-20
SIGNED SBP 2-7-20
SIGNED VPSA

WITHDRAWN BY
SPONSOR 2-5-20

PASSED 1-28-20
SIGNED SBP 2-3-20
SIGNED VPSA

PASSED 1-15-20
SIGNED SBP 2-3-20
SIGNED VPSA

WITHDRAWN BY
SPONSOR 1-24-20

PASSED 1-29-20
SIGNED SBP 2-5-20
SIGNED VPSA

PASSED 1-29-20
SIGNED SBP 2-5-20
SIGNED VPSA

PASSED 1-29-20
SIGNED SBP 2-5-20
SIGNED VPSA

PASSED 1-29-20
SIGNED SBP 2-7-20
SIGNED VPSA

PASSED 2-25-20
SIGNED SBP
SIGNED VPSA
FAILED IN IA 1-28-20

WITHDRAWN BY
SPONSOR 1-24-20

PASSED 4-1-20
VETOED 4-29-20

PASSED 3-4-20
SIGNED SBP 3-11-20
SIGNED VPSA

FAILED IN FINANCE



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

PAC and RTAC requests
A revision to the Student Body Statute Ch. 900 to create the

Council for Accessibility Advocation.

An allocation from Senate Projects to install pull-up bars by
Mike Long Track

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 420 to define legislation

A revision to the Student Body Statute Ch. 711.4 with regards
To the enforcement of the election code.

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 412.3 with regards to
the Senate Award for Excellence

A revision to Student Body Statute Ch. 405.5 with regards to
Assistant special prosecutors.

To outline legislative procedure related to holy days

A transfer of $1780 from VSU travel to expense.

A transfer of 1000 from VSU travel to contractual services.

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 1011 with regards to
VSU'’s affiliation with the Student Veterans of America

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 807.6k regarding funding
board budgets in the fall

A revision to Student Body Statute Ch. 203 regarding public
Notice congruency.

A revision to the Student Body Statutes Ch. 403.2 regarding
the Senate newsletter

A revision to the Student Body Statutes Ch.410.2B regarding
student comments.

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 205.3 regarding student

2-12-20

PASSED 2-18-20
SIGNED SBP 4-24-20
SIGNED VPSA

PASSED 2-05-20
SIGNED SBP
APPROVED VPSA

PASSED 4-1-20
SIGNED SBP 4-24-20
SIGNED VPSA

PASSED 2-12-20
SIGNED SBP
NOT SIGNED VPSA

FAILED IN SLAA 2-10-20

PASSED 2-12-20
SIGNED SBP
APPROVED VPSA

WITHDRAWN IN
JUDICIARY 3-30-20

PASSED 2-12-20
SIGNED SBP
APPROVED VPSA

PASSED 2-12-20
SIGNED SBP
APPROVED VPSA

WITHDRAWN BY
SPONSOR 2-17-20

TABLED IN FINANCE

PASSED 2-25-20
SIGNED SBP
APPROVED VPSA

PASSED 3-4-20
SIGNED SBP 3-11-20
SIGNED VPSA

PASSED 3-4-20
SIGNED SBP 3-19-20
SIGNED VPSA

WITHDRAWN IN



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

political party positions

Misnumbered

A transfer of $2000 from Senate Projects to RTAC

A transfer of $750 within OGA from Food to Expense.

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 807.6 regarding new
information in funding requests

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 202 regarding the Oath

of Office

A revision to the Student Body Statutes Ch. 205 regarding the

Code of Ethics.

An allocation of $200,000 in Central Reserves to various budgeted
departments and organizations

An amendment to Student Body Statutes Ch. 306.3 regarding State
of Student Body Address attendees

To ban the purchase and use of disposable plastic water bottles

with A&S monies.

A revision made to the Student Body Statutes Ch. 807
regarding PAC/RTAC balances

A transfer for $2500 from Exec Projects to Cultural Graduation

A revision made to the Student Body Statutes Ch. 915 to

Create the Office of Mental Health Council

A transfer of $500 within Junior Class Council Expense to Food

Amending Student Body Statutes clarifying advertising regarding

RSOs

Amending Student Body Statutes 807.6G clarifying funding to

organizations

JUDICIARY 3-3-20

FAILED IN BUDGET
2-25-20

PASSED 2-25-20
SIGNED SBP
APPROVED VPSA

WITHDRAWN BY
SPONSOR 3-3-20

FAILED IN JUDICIARY
3-4-20

PASSED 3-4-20
SIGNED SBP 3-19-20
SIGNED VPSA

PASSED 3-4-20
SIGNED SBP 3-19-20
NOT APPROVED VPSA

PASSED 3-04-20
SIGNED SBP 3-11-20
SIGNED VPSA

FAILED IN
JUDICIARY 3-9-20

PASSED 3-11-20
SIGNED SBP 3-31-20
SIGNED VPSA

PASSED 3-4-20
SIGNED SBP 3-11-20
SIGNED VPSA

PASSED 3-11-20
SIGNED SBP 3-11-20
SIGNED VPSA
PASSED 3-4-20
SIGNED SBP 3-11-20
SIGNED VPSA

TABLED IN FINANCE

TABLED IN FINANCE



59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

A revision to Ch. 206.2 to restore checks and balances to SGA

A revision is made to Ch. 101.5 to define Senior Class Council as

a major office

To create a designated survivor for the State of the Student Body

Address

To remove unconstitutional powers of the HLSU from Student Body

statues.

To remove unconstitutional powers of the PSU from Student Body

statues.

To remove unconstitutional powers of the VSU from Student Body

statues.

To remove unconstitutional powers of the VSU from Student Body

statues. (Repeat of Bill 64)

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 307 regarding changing the

SGA application

An allocation of $850 from AASU Travel to Expense to fund a
Student for LeaderShape

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 807.6 regarding RTAC

A revision is made to the Student Body Statutes Ch. 413.7
To revise voting for senate awards in the spring

A transfer of $8500 from Senate Projects to New Student &
Family Programs to pay for orientation bags.

A transfer of $8,675 from Executive Projects to New Student &
Family Programs to pay for orientation bags

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 303.2 regarding TLI
Leadership.

A transfer of $5000 is made from Senate Projects to
Innovation Hub.

A transfer of $4314 from Senate Projects to Facilities for COB
tables

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 807.6G regarding travel
funding limits

PASSED 3-11-20
SIGNED SBP 3-31-20
SIGNED VPSA
PASSED 3-11-20
SIGNED SBP 3-30-20
SIGNED VPSA

WITHDRAWN BY
SPONSOR 3.9

TABLED IN
JUDICIARY

WITHDRAWN BY
SPONSOR 3.9

WITHDRAWN BY
SPONSOR 3.9

WITHDRAWN BY
SPONSOR 3.9

TABLED IN SENATE
PASSED 3-11-20
SIGNED SBP 3-31-20
SIGNED VPSA
REFERRED TO FINANCE
PASSED 4-1-20
SIGNED SBP 4-24-20
TABLED IN BUDGET
TABLED IN BUDGET
REFERRED TO
JUDICIARY

PASSED 4-1-20
SIGNED SBP 4-24-20

TABLED IN SENATE

REFERRED TO
COMMITTEES



76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

A transfer of $1680 from RTAC to Senate Projects.

A transfer for $6,969 from PAC to Senate Projects

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 400.5

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 300.2

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 300.4

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 300.5

Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 300- 302

An allocation of $2000 from Senate Projects to the ProfessioNole
Clothing Closet

PASSED 4-15-20

SIGNED SBP 4-24-20

IN BUDGET

REFERRED TO
JUDICIARY

REFERRED TO
JUDICIARY
REFERRED TO
JUDICIARY

REFERRED TO
JUDICIARY

REFERRED TO
JUDICIARY

REFERRED TO
COMMITTEES



