72nd Student Senate Bills

Bill	Description	Action Taken
1	A revision to the Student Body Statutes Ch. 1112 to remove MARC as an affiliated project of SGA.	PASSED 11-20-19 SIGNED SBPS 12-4-19 SIGNED VPSA
2	Amending Student Body Statutes Chapter 709 and 711 regarding residence hall campaigning.	WITHDRAWN BY SPONSOR 11-18-20
3	All necessary campaign documents is submitted to the Supervisor of Elections by candidates/political parties & publicly available	WITHDRAWN BY SPONSOR 1-24-20
4	A transfer within the VSU of \$3000 from contractual to expense/ Travel	PASSED 11-20-19 SIGNED SBP 11-25-19 SIGNED VPSA
5	An allocation of \$428,000 in Sweepings to various departments and organizations.	PASSED 12-4-19 SIGNED SBP 12-9-19 SIGNED VPSA
6	To allow for senators to be inducted to the Senate hall of fame solely by resolution	ACCLIMATION 1-15-20 SBP VETO 2-6-20
6A	To allow for senators to be inducted to the Senate hall of fame solely by resolution - amended	PASSED 2-12-20 SIGNED SBP APPROVED VPSA
7	A transfer of \$500 from Senate Projects for food and drinks	PASSED 12-4-19 SIGNED SBP 12-9-19
8	A revision of Student Body Statutes Ch. 807.4 regarding funding boards	PASSED 1-29-20 SIGNED SBP 2-5-20 SIGNED VPSA
9	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 807.4 regarding elections code enforcement	PASSED 12-4-19 NOT SIGNED SBP NOT APPROVED VPSA
10	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 710.4A regarding campaign Contributions	PASSED 12-4-19 NOT SIGNED SBP NOT APPROVED VPSA
11	A revision to Ch. 205 Code of Ethics	PASSED 2-5-20 SIGNED SBP
12	A revision of Student Body Statutes Ch. 401.1A regarding denouncing individuals or organizations.	PASSED 1-29-20 SIGNED SBP 2-5-20 SIGNED VPSA
13	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 805.4 regarding freezing	PASSED 1-29-20

	RSO funds	SIGNED SBP APPROVED VPSA
14	Amending Ch. 705.5 regarding Grad. Student Senate seats	PASSED 1-15-20 SIGNED SBP 2-7-20 SIGNED VPSA
15	Amending Student Body statutes Ch. 607.1D regarding Grad. students and COGS Legislation	WITHDRAWN BY SPONSOR 2-5-20
16	An allocation of \$500 from Senate Projects to the Academic-Center for Excellence	PASSED 1-28-20 SIGNED SBP 2-3-20 SIGNED VPSA
17	A revision to the Student Body Statues Ch.400.2, 405.2 and 413.2 regarding Senate Officers	PASSED 1-15-20 SIGNED SBP 2-3-20 SIGNED VPSA
18	Re-introducing and updating the bill that would amend Statutes 701.1, 702.2, 704.2, 712.1 to include candidate statements of interest and a SGA candidate booklet	WITHDRAWN BY SPONSOR 1-24-20
19	An allocation of \$521 from Senate Projects to Sustainable Campus	PASSED 1-29-20 SIGNED SBP 2-5-20 SIGNED VPSA
20	A transfer of \$1000 within Senior Class Council from Expense to Food.	PASSED 1-29-20 SIGNED SBP 2-5-20 SIGNED VPSA
21	A transfer of \$1,000 within BSU from Contractual Services to Food	PASSED 1-29-20 SIGNED SBP 2-5-20 SIGNED VPSA
22	A revision to Ch. 100.7 and 1005 with regards to the name of HLSU.	PASSED 1-29-20 SIGNED SBP 2-7-20 SIGNED VPSA
23	A revision to the Student Body Statute Ch.413.7 with regards To the Senator of the Year Award.	PASSED 2-25-20 SIGNED SBP SIGNED VPSA
24	Amending Ch. 915 adding and creating the Mental Health Council	FAILED IN IA 1-28-20
25	To clarify the manner in which Student government meetings are advertised to the public	WITHDRAWN BY SPONSOR 1-24-20
26	To amend Student Body Statutes Ch. 504 regarding qualifications for Student Defender position	PASSED 4-1-20 VETOED 4-29-20
27	A revision to the Student Body Statutes 807.6 regarding fostering debate for PAC & RTAC.	PASSED 3-4-20 SIGNED SBP 3-11-20 SIGNED VPSA
28	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 807.6 regarding voting on	FAILED IN FINANCE

	PAC and RTAC requests	2-12-20
29	A revision to the Student Body Statute Ch. 900 to create the Council for Accessibility Advocation.	PASSED 2-18-20 SIGNED SBP 4-24-20 SIGNED VPSA
30	An allocation from Senate Projects to install pull-up bars by Mike Long Track	PASSED 2-05-20 SIGNED SBP APPROVED VPSA
31	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 420 to define legislation	PASSED 4-1-20 SIGNED SBP 4-24-20 SIGNED VPSA
32	A revision to the Student Body Statute Ch. 711.4 with regards To the enforcement of the election code.	PASSED 2-12-20 SIGNED SBP NOT SIGNED VPSA
33	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 412.3 with regards to the Senate Award for Excellence	FAILED IN SLAA 2-10-20
34	A revision to Student Body Statute Ch. 405.5 with regards to Assistant special prosecutors.	PASSED 2-12-20 SIGNED SBP APPROVED VPSA
35	To outline legislative procedure related to holy days	WITHDRAWN IN JUDICIARY 3-30-20
36	A transfer of \$1780 from VSU travel to expense.	PASSED 2-12-20 SIGNED SBP APPROVED VPSA
37	A transfer of 1000 from VSU travel to contractual services.	PASSED 2-12-20 SIGNED SBP APPROVED VPSA
38	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 1011 with regards to VSU's affiliation with the Student Veterans of America	WITHDRAWN BY SPONSOR 2-17-20
39	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 807.6k regarding funding board budgets in the fall	TABLED IN FINANCE
40	A revision to Student Body Statute Ch. 203 regarding public Notice congruency.	PASSED 2-25-20 SIGNED SBP APPROVED VPSA
41	A revision to the Student Body Statutes Ch. 403.2 regarding the Senate newsletter	PASSED 3-4-20 SIGNED SBP 3-11-20 SIGNED VPSA
42	A revision to the Student Body Statutes Ch.410.2B regarding student comments.	PASSED 3-4-20 SIGNED SBP 3-19-20 SIGNED VPSA
43	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 205.3 regarding student	WITHDRAWN IN

	political party positions	JUDICIARY 3-3-20
44	Misnumbered	
45	A transfer of \$2000 from Senate Projects to RTAC	FAILED IN BUDGET 2-25-20
46	A transfer of \$750 within OGA from Food to Expense.	PASSED 2-25-20 SIGNED SBP APPROVED VPSA
47	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 807.6 regarding new information in funding requests	WITHDRAWN BY SPONSOR 3-3-20
48	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 202 regarding the Oath of Office	FAILED IN JUDICIARY 3-4-20
49	A revision to the Student Body Statutes Ch. 205 regarding the Code of Ethics.	PASSED 3-4-20 SIGNED SBP 3-19-20 SIGNED VPSA
50	An allocation of \$200,000 in Central Reserves to various budgeted departments and organizations	PASSED 3-4-20 SIGNED SBP 3-19-20 NOT APPROVED VPSA
51	An amendment to Student Body Statutes Ch. 306.3 regarding State of Student Body Address attendees	PASSED 3-04-20 SIGNED SBP 3-11-20 SIGNED VPSA
52	To ban the purchase and use of disposable plastic water bottles with A&S monies.	FAILED IN JUDICIARY 3-9-20
53	A revision made to the Student Body Statutes Ch. 807 regarding PAC/RTAC balances	PASSED 3-11-20 SIGNED SBP 3-31-20 SIGNED VPSA
54	A transfer for \$2500 from Exec Projects to Cultural Graduation	PASSED 3-4-20 SIGNED SBP 3-11-20 SIGNED VPSA
55	A revision made to the Student Body Statutes Ch. 915 to Create the Office of Mental Health Council	PASSED 3-11-20 SIGNED SBP 3-11-20 SIGNED VPSA
56	A transfer of \$500 within Junior Class Council Expense to Food	PASSED 3-4-20 SIGNED SBP 3-11-20 SIGNED VPSA
57	Amending Student Body Statutes clarifying advertising regarding RSOs	TABLED IN FINANCE
58	Amending Student Body Statutes 807.6G clarifying funding to organizations	TABLED IN FINANCE

59	A revision to Ch. 206.2 to restore checks and balances to SGA	PASSED 3-11-20 SIGNED SBP 3-31-20 SIGNED VPSA
60	A revision is made to Ch. 101.5 to define Senior Class Council as a major office	PASSED 3-11-20 SIGNED SBP 3-30-20 SIGNED VPSA
61	To create a designated survivor for the State of the Student Body Address	WITHDRAWN BY SPONSOR 3.9
62	To remove unconstitutional powers of the HLSU from Student Body statues.	TABLED IN JUDICIARY
63	To remove unconstitutional powers of the PSU from Student Body statues.	WITHDRAWN BY SPONSOR 3.9
64	To remove unconstitutional powers of the VSU from Student Body statues.	WITHDRAWN BY SPONSOR 3.9
65	To remove unconstitutional powers of the VSU from Student Body statues. (Repeat of Bill 64)	WITHDRAWN BY SPONSOR 3.9
66	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 307 regarding changing the SGA application	TABLED IN SENATE
67	An allocation of \$850 from AASU Travel to Expense to fund a Student for LeaderShape	PASSED 3-11-20 SIGNED SBP 3-31-20 SIGNED VPSA
68	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 807.6 regarding RTAC	REFERRED TO FINANCE
69	A revision is made to the Student Body Statutes Ch. 413.7 To revise voting for senate awards in the spring	PASSED 4-1-20 SIGNED SBP 4-24-20
70	A transfer of \$8500 from Senate Projects to New Student & Family Programs to pay for orientation bags.	TABLED IN BUDGET
71	A transfer of \$8,675 from Executive Projects to New Student & Family Programs to pay for orientation bags	TABLED IN BUDGET
72	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 303.2 regarding TLI Leadership.	REFERRED TO JUDICIARY
73	A transfer of \$5000 is made from Senate Projects to Innovation Hub.	PASSED 4-1-20 SIGNED SBP 4-24-20
74	A transfer of \$4314 from Senate Projects to Facilities for COB tables	TABLED IN SENATE
75	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 807.6G regarding travel funding limits	REFERRED TO COMMITTEES

76	A transfer of \$1680 from RTAC to Senate Projects.	PASSED 4-15-20 SIGNED SBP 4-24-20
77	A transfer for \$6,969 from PAC to Senate Projects	IN BUDGET
78	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 400.5	REFERRED TO JUDICIARY
79	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 300.2	REFERRED TO JUDICIARY
80	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 300.4	REFERRED TO JUDICIARY
81	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 300.5	REFERRED TO JUDICIARY
82	Amending Student Body Statutes Ch. 300- 302	REFERRED TO JUDICIARY
83	An allocation of \$2000 from Senate Projects to the ProfessioNole Clothing Closet	REFERRED TO COMMITTEES